Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 13

		DU	cument	Faye I	0115			
F	ill in this information to id	entify the case:						
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t							
N	ORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW	<u>V YORK</u>	_		Check if t	his is an		
С	ase number (if known):	Chap	ter <u>11</u>		amended filing			
Df	ficial Form 201							
Vo	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals	Filing for	r Bankrupt	су		04/1	
the	ore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For me ividuals, is available.						nd	
1.	Debtor's name	Maverick One Lea	asing Comp	any LLC				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years							
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing</i> <i>business as</i> names							
5.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>8 3</u> – <u>0</u>	79	6	<u>1</u> 0			
	Debtor's address	Principal place of b	ousiness		Mailing address, if dif place of business	ferent from	ı principal	
		100 Main Street, S	Suite 100		PO Box 7007			
		Number Street			Number Street			
					P.O. Box			
		Nashua ^{City}	NH State	03060 ZIP Code	Bloomfield Hills	MI State	48302 ZIP Code	
		Hillsborough County			Location of principal a from principal place o	assets, if d	ifferent	
					Number Street			
					City	State	ZIP Code	
j.	Debtor's website (URL)							
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (ind Partnership (ex Other. Specify:	cluding LLP)	d Liability Compa	ny (LLC) and Limited Liability	Partnershi	p (LLP))	

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 13

Deb	otor Maverick One Leasing Co	mpa	ny LLC		Case	e numbe	er (if known)	
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. (Check one:					
			Single Asset Railroad (as Stockbroker Commodity B	Rea defir (as c Broke k (as	ness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § Il Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A) er (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) e	C.§101) 1(6))		
		В. (Check all that	appl	y:			
				omp	y (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 5 any, including hedge fund or po 3)		vestment vehicle	e (as defined in
			Investment a	dvis	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80)b-2(a)(11))	
		C.	•		nerican Industry Classification S rts.gov/four-digit-national-assoc	• •	-	t best describes debtor. See
8. Under which chapter of the			eck one:					
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11.		ack all that apply: Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less to 4/01/19 and every 3 years after The debtor is a small business debtor is a small business det statement of operations, cash all of these documents do not 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this p Acceptances of the plan were	han \$2 er that). s debtor btor, atta flow sta exist, fo betition.	566,050 (amour r as defined in 1 ach the most rec atement, and fed ollow the procede	t subject to adjustment on 1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the ent balance sheet, leral income tax return or if ure in
					The debtor is required to file p Securities and Exchange Con Exchange Act of 1934. File th Individuals Filing for Bankrupt form.	I1 U.S. eriodic missione Attac	C. § 1126(b). reports (for exan n according to § hment to Volunta	nple, 10K and 10Q) with the 13 or 15(d) of the Securities ary Petition for Non-
					The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as defi	ined in the Secu	rities Exchange Act of 1934
			Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	\mathbf{V}	No					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?		Yes. District			Wher	MM / DD / YYYY	Case number
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District			Wher	MM / DD / YYYY	Case number
	separate list.		District	—		Wher	MM / DD / YYYY	Case number

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 13

Deb	tor Maverick One Leasing Co	mpa	ny Ll	_C	Case number (if kno	own)		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an	₪ □	No Yes.	Debtor		Relationship		
	affiliate of the debtor?			District		When		
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known			MM / DD	/ YYYY
				Debtor		Relationship		
						When		
				Case number, if known			MM / DD	/ YYYY
11.	Why is the case filed in	Che	eck all	that apply:				
	this district?	Ø	days		cipal place of business, or prindate of this petition or for a londate of this petition or for a londate			
			A ba distri		ebtor's affiliate, general partner	, or partnersh	nip is per	nding in this
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?			 needed. Why does the property net safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physica It includes perishable attention (for example related assets or other 	o pose a threat of imminent and Ily secured or protected from th goods or assets that could quic , livestock, seasonal goods, me	(Check all a d identifiable e weather. kly deteriorat eat, dairy, prod	that appr hazard to e or lose duce, or	<i>ly.)</i> o public health or
					City	Sta	ite	ZIP Code
				Is the property insured?				
				No Yes. Insurance agen	су			
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and adr	nins	trativ	ve information				
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		eck on Func	e: Is will be available for distrit any administrative expense	oution to unsecured creditors. es are paid, no funds will be ava	ailable for dis	tribution	to unsecured

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 13

ebtor Maverick One Leasing C	ompany LLC	Case nu	mber (if known)	
Estimated number of creditors	 ✓ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999 	□ 1,000-5,000 □ 5,001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000		5,001-50,000 0,001-100,000 lore than 100,000
Estimated assets	 ✓ \$0-\$50,000 ↓ \$50,001-\$100,000 ↓ \$100,001-\$500,000 ↓ \$500,001-\$1 million 	\$1,000,001-\$10 m \$10,000,001-\$50 \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$50	million S million \$	500,000,001-\$1 billion 1,000,000,001-\$10 billion 10,000,000,001-\$50 billion lore than \$50 billion
Estimated liabilities	 □ \$0-\$50,000 □ \$50,001-\$100,000 □ \$100,001-\$500,000 □ \$500,001-\$1 million 	 ✓ \$1,000,001-\$10 m ○ \$10,000,001-\$50 ○ \$50,000,001-\$100 ○ \$100,000,001-\$50 	million S million \$	500,000,001-\$1 billion 1,000,000,001-\$10 billion 10,000,000,001-\$50 billion lore than \$50 billion
Request for Relie	ef, Declaration, and Signate	ures		
authorized representative of debtor	 this petition. I have been authorized to fil I have examined the informative and correct. 	ation in this petition and h	ave a reasonable b	belief that the information is
	I declare under penalty of perju Executed on 06/06/2018 MM / DD / YYY		e and correct.	
	X /s/ Walter Haskett		Walter Hasket	t
	Signature of authorized r Title Manager	representative of debtor	Printed name	
Signature of attorney	X <u>/s/ Robert J. Rock</u> Signature of attorney for d Robert J. Rock	lebtor	Date	06/06/2018 MM / DD / YYYY
	Printed name Tully Rinckey P.L.L.C			
	Firm name 441 New Karner Road			
	441 New Karner Road			
	441 New Karner Road Number Street		State	ZIP Code
	441 New Karner Road Number Street Albany NY, 12205 City (518) 218-7100		rrock@tully	/legal.com
	441 New Karner Road Number Street Albany NY, 12205			/legal.com

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 13

Fill i	n this information to identify the case	e:			
Debto	r name Maverick One Leasing Compa	iny LLC			
United	States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN	I DISTRICT OF NEW YORK			
	number			Check if this	
(if kno	,			amended fili	ng
	al Form 206D				
Sche	dule D: Creditors Who Have C	laims Secured by Prope	erty		12/15
Be as c	omplete and accurate as possible.				
□ No	 any creditors have claims secured by debtor Check this box and submit page 1 of this form Fill in all of the information below. List Creditors Who Have Secure 	to the court with debtor's other sched	lules. Deb	otor has nothing else t	o report on this form.
	at in alphabetical order all creditors who have an one secured claim, list the creditor separately		ore	Column A Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.	Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim
2.1	Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is		\$1,850,000.00	\$0.00
	Big Shoulders Capital LLC Creditor's mailing address	subject to a lien Business Assets			
	105 Revere Drive, Suite D	Describe the lien			
		Agreement			
		Is the creditor an insider or related	d party?		
	Northbrook IL 60062	☑ No □ Yes			
	Creditor's email address, if known	Is anyone else liable on this claim	2		
	Date debt was incurred	✓ No			
	Last 4 digits of account	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codel	btors (Offi	cial Form 206H)	
	number	As of the petition filing date, the cl	laim is:		
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	Check all that apply.			
	No No				
	Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.	Disputed			

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$1,850,000.00

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 13

Debtor	Maverick One Leasing Company LLC	Case number (if known)
--------	----------------------------------	------------------------

Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address

On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor? Last 4 digits of account number for this entity

Harden Real Estate, LLC

Line

5 Fairways Drive

McConnellsville

NY 13401

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor Maverick One Leasing Company I	LLC		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DIS	STRICT OF NEW YORK		
Case number (if known)		Check if this amended fili	
Official Form 206E/F			
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Un	secured Claims		12/15
NONPRIORITY unsecured claims. List the other party to Also list executory contracts on <i>Schedule A/B: Assets -</i> <i>Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases</i> (Official Forr If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and a Part 1: List All Creditors with PRIORITY U	Real and Personal Property (Official Fo m 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 attach the Additional Page of that Part i	orm 206A/B) and on So and 2 in the boxes on	hedule G:
1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (S	See 11 U.S.C. § 507).		
No. Go to Part 2.			
Yes. Go to line 2.			
2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have uns If more space is needed for priority unsecured claims, f	-	•	
		Total claim	Priority amount
2.1 Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
	— Basis for the claim:		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account number	□ No □ Yes		
Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)()			

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 13

Debtor	Maverick One Leasing Company LLC	Case number (if known)	
Part 2:	List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY	Unsecured Claims	
	n alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonprions, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.	prity unsecured claims. If more space is needed for	or nonpriority unsecured Amount of claim
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Design & Resourcing LTD	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,050,000.00
8550 Mill	Pond Way	Unliquidated Disputed	
McConne	ellsville NY 13401	Basis for the claim:	
	ates debt was incurred	Le the claim subject to offset?	
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address ⁻ urniture Inc. ys Drive	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$18,000.00
McConne Date or da	ellsville NY 13401 ates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Business Loan Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 dig	its of account number	Yes	

Deb	otor	Maverick One Leasing Company LLC	Case number (if k	nown)	
Ρ	art 4:	Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured	d Claims		_
5.	Add the	amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.			
				Total of claim amounts	
5a.	Total cl	aims from Part 1	5a.	\$0.00	
5b.	Total cl	aims from Part 2	5b	+\$1,068,000.00	
5c.		Parts 1 and 2 a + 5b = 5c.	5c.	\$1,068,000.00	

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the case and this filing:				
Debtor Name	Maverick One Leasing Company LLC			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK				
Case number (if known)				

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

Schedule A/B: Assets--Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)

Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)

Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)

Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)

A Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206-Summary)

Amended Schedule

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)

Other document that requires a declaration

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 06/06/2018 MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Walter Haskett

Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Walter Haskett

Printed name

Manager

Position or relationship to debtor

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 13

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK UTICA DIVISION

In re Maverick One Leasing Company LLC

Case No.	

Chapter 11

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR

1. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the above named debtor(s) and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$20,000.00
Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$20,000.00
Balance Due	\$0.00

2. The source of the compensation paid to me was:

$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	Debtor		Other	(specify)
--------------------	--------	--	-------	-----------

3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:

$\mathbf{\nabla}$	Debtor		Other (sp	ecify)
-------------------	--------	--	-----------	--------

- 4. 🗹 I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are members and associates of my law firm.
 - □ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with another person or persons who are not members or associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation, is attached.
- 5. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:

a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;

b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statements of affairs and plan which may be required;

c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 13

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION						
I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.						
06/06/2018	/s/ Robert J. Rock					
Date	Robert J. Rock Tully Rinckey P.L.L.C	Bar No. 601122				
	441 New Karner Road					
	Albany NY, 12205					
Phone: (518) 218-7100 / Fax: (518) 218-0496						

/s/ Walter Haskett

Walter Haskett Manager

Case 18-60785-6-dd Doc 1 Filed 06/06/18 Entered 06/06/18 12:24:02 Desc Main Document Page 13 of 13

Fill	in this	informatio	on to ider	ntify the c	case:

Debtor name Maverick One Leasing Company LLC

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Case number (if known) Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claims resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		number, and email (for e address of debt creditor profe contact servi gove	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1	Big Shoulders Capital LLC 105 Revere Drive, Suite D Northbrook, IL 60062				\$1,850,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,850,000.00
2	Harden Design & Resourcing LTD 8550 Mill Pond Way McConnellsville, NY 13401						\$1,050,000.00
3	Harden Furniture Inc. 5 Fairways Drive McConnellsville, NY 13401		Business Loan				\$18,000.00